Data
Sheet
SCV-515H82G
Variable Type Vacuum Capacitor（VH82 Type）
Specification
 Peak Test Voltage 5 kV,peak (at 50,60 Hz/ 1 minute）
 RF Working Voltage 3 kV,peak (at 13.56 MHz)
 Capacitance nominal 25 – 1500 pF
 Linear Variability 111±5.6 pF/Turn (C≧160pF)
 Maximum Current 120 A,rms (at 13.56 MHz)
 Tuner Turns 14±0.5 Turns
 Tuner Operating Torque 18 N・cm
 Total Length 154 mm
 Mounting Length 115 mm
 Outer Diameter φ82 mm
 Weight 1.8 kg
Drawing
SCV-515H82G
Variable Type Vacuum Capacitor（VH82 Type）
Frequency - Current response  Capacitance - Current response
10
100
1000
1 10 100
Frequency　（MHｚ）
M
ax
.
R
F
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
（
A
rm
s）
                100W Cooling
C=25pFC=300pFC=750pF
C=1500pF
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0 500 1000 1500
Capacitance　（pF）
M
ax
.
R
F
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
（
A
rm
s）
                100W Cooling
f=13.56MHz
f=40MH
f=60MHz
f=100MHz
Frequency - Voltage response  Tuner Turns - Capacitance response
0
1
2
3
4
5
1 10
                100W Cooling
C=25pF
Frequency　（MHｚ）
P
e
ak
 R
F
 W
o
rk
in
g
V
o
lt
ag
e
（
kV
p）
C=300pF
C=750pF
C=1500pF
100
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
1600
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
Turns from maximum capacitance position(Turns)
C
ap
ac
it
an
c
e
（
pF
）
ＣＣＷ　<---   ---> CW
Notice：
• Current collecting system： Capacitor both-end full-face collection.
• Cooling System： Convection .
• Permissible surface temperature： 125℃.
（The surface temperature changes with current collecting conditions and ambient temperature.）
• Ambient temperature： 25℃.
Omnicor - 1170 Foster City Blvd., Suite 314, Foster City, CA 94404  U.S.A.
Phone: +1(650)572 0122  Fax:+1(650)572 0533  E-mail: info@omnicor.com  URL: www.omnicor.com